502147263 11/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/25/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Conformer Products, Inc.	10/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pama Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 Cuttermill Road	
City:	Great Neck	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11804845
Application Number:	11978466
Application Number:	13536118
Application Number:	13535989
Application Number:	13536153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159953434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-995-5125

Email: ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie A. Keil, Hanson Bridgett LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31483.1

PATENT

REEL: 029389 FRAME: 0175

:H \$200.00 11804845

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Dougherty
Total Attachments: 5 source=Cert of Merger Conformer into Pama Enterprises#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger Conformer into Pama Enterprises#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger Conformer into Pama Enterprises#page3.tif source=Cert of Merger Conformer into Pama Enterprises#page4.tif source=Cert of Merger Conformer into Pama Enterprises#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029389 FRAME: 0176

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on October 29, 2012.

(194 slo

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

CONFORMER PRODUCTS, INC. a New York corporation

and

PAMA ENTERPRISES, INC. a New York corporation

with and into

PAMA ENTERPRISES, INC. a New York corporation

(Pursuant to Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified upon behalf of each of the constituent corporations herein named, as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of each of the constituent corporations has duly adopted a plan of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of said corporations.

SECOND: The name of the domestic constituent corporation which is to be the surviving corporation, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Surviving Corporation," is Pama Enterprises, Inc. The name under which the Surviving Corporation was formed is Pama Business Forms, Inc.

The date upon which the Surviving Corporation's certificate of incorporation was filed by the Department of State is July 31, 1972.

THIRD: The name of the domestic constituent corporation, which is being merged into the Surviving Corporation, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Merged Corporation", is Conformer Products, Inc. The name under which the Merged Corporation was formed is Conformer Expansion Products, Inc.

The date upon which the Merged Corporation's certificate of incorporation was filed by the Department of State is January 2, 2004.

FOURTH: As to each constituent corporation, the plan of merger sets forth the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series, the specification of the classes and series entitled to vote on the plan of merger, and the specification of each class and series entitled to vote as a class on the plan of merger, as follows:

4730026.2

Pama Enterprises, Inc.

Name and Type of Stock Outstanding	Number of Outstanding Shares	Name and Type of Shares Entitled to Vote
Common Stock	15	Common Stock

Conformer Products, Inc.

Name and Type of Stock Outstanding	Number of Outstanding Shares	Name and Type of Shares Entitled to Vote
Common Stock	100	Common Stock

FIFTH: The merger herein certified was authorized in respect of the Merged Corporation by the written consent of the holders of all of the outstanding shares of the respective corporation entitled to vote on the plan of merger.

SIXTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Department of State of the State of New York.

(Signature page follows)

4730026.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by me and are true and correct.

Executed on this day of October, 2012.

PAMA ENTERPRISES, INC.

Maryin A. Makofsky, President

CONFORMER PRODUCTS, INC.

Marvin A. Makofsky, President

4730026.2

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

CONFORMER PRODUCTS, INC. a New York corporation

and

PAMA ENTERPRISES, INC. a New York corporation

with and into

PAMA ENTERPRISES, INC. a New York corporation

(Pursuant to Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law)

Filer:

Leslie A. Keil, Esq. Hanson Bridgett LLP 425 Market Street, 26th Floor San Francisco, CA 94105 STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

U.ED OCT 25 2012

FAX S -

M

Cot ref#8590729mc DRAWDOWN

file 20f2

1210250006

REEL: 029389 FRAME: 0181

1817 OCT 23 PH 4: 12

| KEUEIVEU |1206125 | PK (2:16

RECORDED: 11/30/2012